
 

 

IFCI Infrastructure 
Development Limited 

7th Floor, IFCI Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110 019 
 

   

   

Date: October 6, 2025 

Reference: Request for Proposal for Sale of Commercial Serviced Apartments – IIDL Suites 
 
Subject: 

 
Corrigendum #1: Amendment in Bidding Schedule 

 

Interested Bidders may note the revised Bidding Schedule as per Para 2.4.10 of the PIM Cum RFP: 

SN Event Description Date 

1. Issue of PIM Cum RFP (Advertisement) September 04, 2025, Thursday 

2. 
Last date for receiving queries through email as 
specified in the Communication Address 

September 19, 2025, Friday 

3. Response to queries.  September 26, 2025, Friday 

4. Last date for downloading the BID Document October 15, 2025, Wednesday 

5. Bid Due Date  October 15, 2025, Wednesday 

6. Opening of Technical bids Bid Due Date at 16:00 hours IST 

7. Shortlisting of eligible IBs October 21, 2025, Tuesday 

8. Start of Due Diligence October 25, 2025, Saturday 

9. Close of Due Diligence November 24, 2025, Monday 

10. Submission of Earnest Money Deposit  December 09, 2025, Tuesday 

11. Start of E-Auction December 15, 2025, Monday 

12. Issue of Letter of Intent to Successful Bidder December 17, 2025, Wednesday 

 


